## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kenji Tanaka	10/21/2010
Toshiyuki Horiki	10/21/2010
Isao Okamoto	10/29/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Takano Co., Ltd.,		
Street Address:	137, Miyada-mura, Kamiina-gun,		
City:	Nagano		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29378083	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)359-7798

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8453597700

Email: nmpc@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Notaro, Michalos & Zaccaria P.C.

Address Line 1: 100 Dutch Hill Road

Address Line 4: Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G110-100 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter C. Michalos

Total Attachments: 1 source=Asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025225 FRAME: 0165 CH \$40.00

501336787

	C110 100 HC
Athe Dookst No.	G110-100 US
Ally, Dockel No	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

		Toshiyuki HOnd transfers to	ORIKI; an	d Isao C	OKAMOT	0	
	<del>-</del>	TD., 137, Miy	ada-mura,	Kamiin	a-gun, Na	agano, Japa	ın
		Assignee) the endisclosed in the ap					ll inventions and
A C	HAIR						
which applica	ation was:						
•	(a) (b)	executed on the filed on the 29 given Application	th Serial No	day of day of 29/378	Octobe 3,083	r,	_, 2010 _, 2010, and
	ssues, su	ited States Letters bstitutes, renewa ว.					
lt is h and all said L	ereby auth etters Pate	norized and requesent, when granted	sted that the 0 to said Assig	Commissio nee.	ner of Pater	nts and Trade	marks issue any
all divisional,	continuing	reed that, when red , substitute, renew beverything possib	val, and reiss	ue patent a	applications	, and execute	all rightful other
Signed at		yo, Japan ano, Japan	, this	21th	day of	October	. 2010
5 555					, _		•
nventor(s):	Κeη Kenji TA	nji Tanaka NAKA	····	į	705h/ Toshiyuki HO	vulci /c	firitie
	I SAC Isao OKA	OKAMOTO Laru Tmya	<u>.</u>				
Witness(es):	This	Caru miga	mo to				
RECORD AN	D RETUR	N TO:					
		•	MICHALOS 100 Dutch H	ill Road			

(845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

**RECORDED: 11/01/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 025225 FRAME: 0166